DNP3 Server Ethernet Interface AL-3417
Doc. Code: CE102659 Revision: A
Altus S. A. 1
Product Description
The AL-3417 is an Ethernet communication interface for Hadron RTUs. It allows the integration of Hadron HD3002 RTU with
control centers using the DNP3 protocol. Acting as a data server of the RTU, it performs the exchange of data and events to
DNP3 clients and also receives their commands.
Each Hadron RTU supports up to 4 AL-3417 interfaces on the bus (rack). Each interface supports up to 4 clients. Thus, each

Doc. Code: CE102659 Revision: A
Altus S. A. 2
Ordering Information
Included Items
The product package contains the following items:
•  AL-3417 module
•  Installation guide
•  Technical support guide
Product Code
The following part number must be used when ordering the product:
Code Description
AL-3417 DNP3 Ethernet Interface
Related Products
In order to use the AL-3417 interface, the following products are necessary as a minimum system configuration:
•  Rack
•  Power supply
•  CPU
•  Configuration software
The following table shows the possible choices for these products:
Code Description
AL-3631 Rack for PSU, CPU and 4 intelligent modules
AL-3634 Rack for PSU, CPU and 16 modules
AL-3635 Rack for PSU, CPU and 8 intelligent modules
AL-3642 Rack for redundant PSU, CPU and 16 modules
AL-3511 80W 24-48Vdc input double-euro power supply
AL-3512 80W AC/DC input double-euro power supply
AL-2004 CPU with 2048 digital I/Os - 1MB Flash
HD8000  MasterTool Hadron XE
Notes
More complete systems can also be configured with the following products: